

Sessions Case – 78 /2025

Order No-02
dated 28.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused .

The accused Panchu Gurung is present by filing hazira .

The accused files a petition ,praying for remaining in the same bail.

Petition is considered and allowed .

Fix **12.11.2025** for **appearance of the accused and consideration of charge .**

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah I/C