

**SC 78/2025**

**Order no. 2**

**20.12.2025**

CR is received from ADJ-1, Sealdah for disposal.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person.

Sole accused person on CB, is absent by petition.

Ld APP for the State is absent.

Regular PO is on leave.

To 07.03.2026 for appearance of the accused person and charge.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I  
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).  
I/C FTC-II