

**Order no. 03 dated 07.03.2026**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and charge.

Accused person is absent and takes no steps.

Regular PO is on leave.

Fix 20.05.2026 for appearance.

D/C.

ADJ, F.T.C-1

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).